
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
9709 3RD AVE NE STE 300 350 - 106TH AVE NE 537 NW LOCUST ST

98004-5732 98027-2412

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981152027 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 21.41 % 11.82 % 27.80 %

380,000.00 67,000.00 350,000.00 37,000.00 400,000.00 87,000.00313,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. -62.00 % -80.00 % -38.00 %

1,900.00 -3,100.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 3,100.00 -1,900.005,000.00
3  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -47.50 % -62.50 % -55.00 %

2,100.00 -1,900.00 1,500.00 -2,500.00 1,800.00 -2,200.004,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. -18.26 % -4.35 % -8.70 %

9,400.00 -2,100.00 11,000.00 -500.00 10,500.00 -1,000.0011,500.00
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/08

L.S. -2.22 % -75.56 % -42.67 %

44,000.00 -1,000.00 11,000.00 -34,000.00 25,800.00 -19,200.0045,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/09

L.S. 84.62 % -53.85 % -69.23 %

24,000.00 11,000.00 6,000.00 -7,000.00 4,000.00 -9,000.0013,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. -20.00 % -30.00 % -20.00 %

24,000.00 -6,000.00 21,000.00 -9,000.00 24,000.00 -6,000.0030,000.00
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -10.00 % -60.00 % -12.50 %

18,000.00 -2,000.00 8,000.00 -12,000.00 17,500.00 -2,500.0020,000.00
10 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -30.00 % -56.00 % 26.00 %

35,000.00 -15,000.00 22,000.00 -28,000.00 63,000.00 13,000.0050,000.00
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STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -22.22 % -46.67 % -17.78 %

35,000.00 -10,000.00 24,000.00 -21,000.00 37,000.00 -8,000.0045,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -35.48 % 51.61 % 18.39 %

20,000.00 -11,000.00 47,000.00 16,000.00 36,700.00 5,700.0031,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % -92.50 %

90,000.00 -90,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 13,500.00 -166,500.00180,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -50.67 % 13.33 % -40.00 %

74,000.00 -76,000.00 170,000.00 20,000.00 90,000.00 -60,000.00150,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -36.36 % 9.09 % -14.91 %

350,000.00 -200,000.00 600,000.00 50,000.00 468,000.00 -82,000.00550,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -14.92 % 31.25 % 89.50 %

340,339.00 -59,661.00 525,000.00 125,000.00 758,000.00 358,000.00400,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -42.86 % -26.98 % -12.70 %

180,000.00 -135,000.00 230,000.00 -85,000.00 275,000.00 -40,000.00315,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -36.00 % -8.00 % -12.00 %

80,000.00 -45,000.00 115,000.00 -10,000.00 110,000.00 -15,000.00125,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. -41.88 % -21.88 % -14.37 %

93,000.00 -67,000.00 125,000.00 -35,000.00 137,000.00 -23,000.00160,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -25.60 % -12.00 % -10.00 %

93,000.00 -32,000.00 110,000.00 -15,000.00 112,500.00 -12,500.00125,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -37.50 % -30.36 % -10.71 %

175,000.00 -105,000.00 195,000.00 -85,000.00 250,000.00 -30,000.00280,000.00
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STRUCTURE
22 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -41.38 % -25.86 % -16.55 %

170,000.00 -120,000.00 215,000.00 -75,000.00 242,000.00 -48,000.00290,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
23  SHOULDER REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

55.0000
24  ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD

100.0000 DAY -57.69 % 1.0000 -99.23 % 70.0000 -46.15 %

5,500.00 -7,500.00 100.00 -12,900.00 7,000.00 -6,000.00
130.0000
13,000.00

87.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION

14.0000 EACH -13.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 %

1,218.00 -182.00 910.00 -490.00 1,050.00 -350.00
100.0000
1,400.00

17.0000
26 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

360.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

6,120.00 -1,080.00 6,120.00 -1,080.00 10,800.00 3,600.00
20.0000
7,200.00

112.0000
27 STREET CLEANING

470.0000 HR 24.44 % 115.0000 27.78 % 125.0000 38.89 %

52,640.00 10,340.00 54,050.00 11,750.00 58,750.00 16,450.00
90.0000

42,300.00

4.0000
28 SILT FENCE

212.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 4.2500 -64.58 % 5.0000 -58.33 %

848.00 -1,696.00 901.00 -1,643.00 1,060.00 -1,484.00
12.0000
2,544.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00

3.0000
30 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

420.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 1.0000 -66.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %

1,260.00 0.00 420.00 -840.00 1,680.00 420.00
3.0000

1,260.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1.5000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,200.00 -2,800.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00 3,200.00 -800.00
5.0000

4,000.00

8.0000
32  GRAVEL BAGS

140.0000 EACH 60.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 20.0000 300.00 %

1,120.00 420.00 1,400.00 700.00 2,800.00 2,100.00
5.0000
700.00

430.0000
33  STEEL PLATE

3.0000 EACH -57.00 % 800.0000 -20.00 % 300.0000 -70.00 %

1,290.00 -1,710.00 2,400.00 -600.00 900.00 -2,100.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

525.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 60.0000 33.33 % 80.0000 77.78 %

39,375.00 15,750.00 31,500.00 7,875.00 42,000.00 18,375.00
45.0000

23,625.00

50.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10

200.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 11,000.00 3,000.00
40.0000
8,000.00

1,700.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16

8.0000 EACH -32.00 % 1,700.0000 -32.00 % 1,850.0000 -26.00 %

13,600.00 -6,400.00 13,600.00 -6,400.00 14,800.00 -5,200.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

17.0000
37 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

3600.0000 L.F. 30.77 % 12.0000 -7.69 % 15.0000 15.38 %

61,200.00 14,400.00 43,200.00 -3,600.00 54,000.00 7,200.00
13.0000

46,800.00

2,800.0000
38 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

20.0000 EACH 12.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 % 2,400.0000 -4.00 %

56,000.00 6,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 -2,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00

21,000.0000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

2.0000 EACH ,099,900.00 % 3,000.0000 299,900.00 % 6,500.0000 649,900.00 %

42,000.00 41,998.00 6,000.00 5,998.00 13,000.00 12,998.00
1.0000
2.00

46.0000
40 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

204.0000 HR -8.00 % 65.0000 30.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

9,384.00 -816.00 13,260.00 3,060.00 13,260.00 3,060.00
50.0000

10,200.00
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TRAFFIC
41 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.5000
42 PAINT LINE

13140.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 0.3200 6.67 % 0.4000 33.33 %

6,570.00 2,628.00 4,204.80 262.80 5,256.00 1,314.00
0.3000

3,942.00

3.0000
43 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3100.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.8500 -5.00 % 3.4000 13.33 %

9,300.00 0.00 8,835.00 -465.00 10,540.00 1,240.00
3.0000

9,300.00

58.0000
44 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -22.67 % 55.0000 -26.67 % 65.0000 -13.33 %

116.00 -34.00 110.00 -40.00 130.00 -20.00
75.0000
150.00

123.0000
45 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

5.0000 EACH -18.00 % 115.0000 -23.33 % 135.0000 -10.00 %

615.00 -135.00 575.00 -175.00 675.00 -75.00
150.0000
750.00

32.0000
46 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH -8.57 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 35.0000 0.00 %

512.00 -48.00 480.00 -80.00 560.00 0.00
35.0000
560.00

60.0000
47 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH 0.00 % 56.0000 -6.67 % 65.0000 8.33 %

960.00 0.00 896.00 -64.00 1,040.00 80.00
60.0000
960.00

1.5000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

3200.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 1.4000 33.33 % 1.6500 57.14 %

4,800.00 1,440.00 4,480.00 1,120.00 5,280.00 1,920.00
1.0500

3,360.00

400.0000
49 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.1700 HUND -20.00 % 375.0000 -25.00 % 440.0000 -12.00 %

1,268.00 -317.00 1,188.75 -396.25 1,394.80 -190.20
500.0000
1,585.00

1.5000
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

27990.0000 L.F. 500.00 % 1.3500 440.00 % 1.5000 500.00 %

41,985.00 34,987.50 37,786.50 30,789.00 41,985.00 34,987.50
0.2500

6,997.50

7.5000
51 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

120.0000 HR 150.00 % 4.0000 33.33 % 6.0000 100.00 %

900.00 540.00 480.00 120.00 720.00 360.00
3.0000
360.00
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10.0000
52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

8160.0000 HR 66.67 % 1.7500 -70.83 % 1.0000 -83.33 %

81,600.00 32,640.00 14,280.00 -34,680.00 8,160.00 -40,800.00
6.0000

48,960.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 952.63 % -47.37 % 257.89 %

300,000.00 271,500.00 15,000.00 -13,500.00 102,000.00 73,500.0028,500.00

49.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2475.0000 HR 8.89 % 53.0000 17.78 % 1.0000 -97.78 %

121,275.00 9,900.00 131,175.00 19,800.00 2,475.00 -108,900.00
45.0000

111,375.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. 7.69 % -93.01 % -55.24 %

154,000.00 11,000.00 10,000.00 -133,000.00 64,000.00 -79,000.00143,000.00

15.5000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1200.0000 S.F. -48.33 % 15.0000 -50.00 % 17.0000 -43.33 %

18,600.00 -17,400.00 18,000.00 -18,000.00 20,400.00 -15,600.00
30.0000

36,000.00
57 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. -65.00 % -50.00 % -38.00 %

3,500.00 -6,500.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 6,200.00 -3,800.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1,000.0000
59 SCHEDULE UPDATE

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
9,000.00

12.0000
60 TRAINING

800.0000 HR 140.00 % 0.5000 -90.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

9,600.00 5,600.00 400.00 -3,600.00 1,600.00 -2,400.00
5.0000

4,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.0024,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
64 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -8.33 % 108.33 % -58.33 %

2,200.00 -200.00 5,000.00 2,600.00 1,000.00 -1,400.002,400.00

150.0000
65 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

10.0000 EACH 50.00 % 125.0000 25.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 1,250.00 250.00 1,500.00 500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

66 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. -30.00 % 233.33 % 0.00 %

2,100.00 -900.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 0.003,000.00
67 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

$3,707,899.00 -11.67% $3,878,306.05 -7.61% $4,045,619.80 -3.62%$4,197,734.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,045,619.80$3,707,899.00 $3,878,306.05BASE TOTAL -11.67% -7.61% -3.62%$4,197,734.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 30.99 % 27.80 % 34.19 %

410,000.00 97,000.00 400,000.00 87,000.00 420,000.00 107,000.00313,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 % 100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
3  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 100.00 % -50.00 % 225.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 13,000.00 9,000.004,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. -21.74 % -13.04 % -13.04 %

9,000.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 -1,500.00 10,000.00 -1,500.0011,500.00
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/08

L.S. 33.33 % -97.78 % 97.78 %

60,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.00 -44,000.00 89,000.00 44,000.0045,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/09

L.S. 130.77 % -92.31 % 130.77 %

30,000.00 17,000.00 1,000.00 -12,000.00 30,000.00 17,000.0013,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. 66.67 % -96.67 % 83.33 %

50,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00 -29,000.00 55,000.00 25,000.0030,000.00
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. 75.00 % -95.00 % 100.00 %

35,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.00 -19,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
10 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. 10.00 % -98.00 % 92.00 %

55,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 -49,000.00 96,000.00 46,000.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. 0.00 % -95.56 % 66.67 %

45,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 -43,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.0045,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. 12.90 % -3.23 % 18.39 %

35,000.00 4,000.00 30,000.00 -1,000.00 36,700.00 5,700.0031,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -11.11 % -22.22 % 20.56 %

160,000.00 -20,000.00 140,000.00 -40,000.00 217,000.00 37,000.00180,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -23.33 % -20.00 % -14.00 %

115,000.00 -35,000.00 120,000.00 -30,000.00 129,000.00 -21,000.00150,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. 20.00 % 9.09 % 4.55 %

660,000.00 110,000.00 600,000.00 50,000.00 575,000.00 25,000.00550,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -12.50 % 50.00 % 88.75 %

350,000.00 -50,000.00 600,000.00 200,000.00 755,000.00 355,000.00400,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -25.40 % -4.76 % -36.51 %

235,000.00 -80,000.00 300,000.00 -15,000.00 200,000.00 -115,000.00315,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -20.00 % 4.00 % -20.00 %

100,000.00 -25,000.00 130,000.00 5,000.00 100,000.00 -25,000.00125,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. -25.00 % -3.13 % -37.50 %

120,000.00 -40,000.00 155,000.00 -5,000.00 100,000.00 -60,000.00160,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -20.00 % 20.00 % -36.00 %

100,000.00 -25,000.00 150,000.00 25,000.00 80,000.00 -45,000.00125,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -25.00 % 7.14 % -41.07 %

210,000.00 -70,000.00 300,000.00 20,000.00 165,000.00 -115,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
22 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -27.59 % 3.45 % -39.66 %

210,000.00 -80,000.00 300,000.00 10,000.00 175,000.00 -115,000.00290,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
23  SHOULDER REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

140.0000
24  ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD

100.0000 DAY 7.69 % 50.0000 -61.54 % 10.0000 -92.31 %

14,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 -8,000.00 1,000.00 -12,000.00
130.0000
13,000.00

100.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 1,260.00 -140.00 1,400.00 0.00
100.0000
1,400.00

17.0000
26 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

360.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

6,120.00 -1,080.00 12,600.00 5,400.00 10,800.00 3,600.00
20.0000
7,200.00

105.0000
27 STREET CLEANING

470.0000 HR 16.67 % 110.0000 22.22 % 105.0000 16.67 %

49,350.00 7,050.00 51,700.00 9,400.00 49,350.00 7,050.00
90.0000

42,300.00

4.0000
28 SILT FENCE

212.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 4.0000 -66.67 % 6.0000 -50.00 %

848.00 -1,696.00 848.00 -1,696.00 1,272.00 -1,272.00
12.0000
2,544.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00

1.5000
30 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

420.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 1.5000 -50.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

630.00 -630.00 630.00 -630.00 840.00 -420.00
3.0000

1,260.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

2.5000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 3,200.00 -800.00
5.0000

4,000.00

4.0000
32  GRAVEL BAGS

140.0000 EACH -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

560.00 -140.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
5.0000
700.00

2,000.0000
33  STEEL PLATE

3.0000 EACH 100.00 % 400.0000 -60.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 -1,800.00 3,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

80.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

525.0000 L.F. 77.78 % 50.0000 11.11 % 77.0000 71.11 %

42,000.00 18,375.00 26,250.00 2,625.00 40,425.00 16,800.00
45.0000

23,625.00

50.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10

200.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 51.0000 27.50 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 10,200.00 2,200.00
40.0000
8,000.00

1,800.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16

8.0000 EACH -28.00 % 1,000.0000 -60.00 % 1,700.0000 -32.00 %

14,400.00 -5,600.00 8,000.00 -12,000.00 13,600.00 -6,400.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

17.0000
37 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

3600.0000 L.F. 30.77 % 12.0000 -7.69 % 11.0000 -15.38 %

61,200.00 14,400.00 43,200.00 -3,600.00 39,600.00 -7,200.00
13.0000

46,800.00

2,600.0000
38 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

20.0000 EACH 4.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 % 1.0000 -99.96 %

52,000.00 2,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 20.00 -49,980.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00

15,000.0000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

2.0000 EACH ,499,900.00 % 5,000.0000 499,900.00 % 15,000.0000 ,499,900.00 %

30,000.00 29,998.00 10,000.00 9,998.00 30,000.00 29,998.00
1.0000
2.00

10.0000
40 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

204.0000 HR -80.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 85.0000 70.00 %

2,040.00 -8,160.00 12,240.00 2,040.00 17,340.00 7,140.00
50.0000

10,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
41 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.3500
42 PAINT LINE

13140.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 0.3200 6.67 % 0.4000 33.33 %

4,599.00 657.00 4,204.80 262.80 5,256.00 1,314.00
0.3000

3,942.00

3.0000
43 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3100.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.8500 -5.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

9,300.00 0.00 8,835.00 -465.00 9,300.00 0.00
3.0000

9,300.00

60.0000
44 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % 55.0000 -26.67 % 60.0000 -20.00 %

120.00 -30.00 110.00 -40.00 120.00 -30.00
75.0000
150.00

120.0000
45 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

5.0000 EACH -20.00 % 115.0000 -23.33 % 130.0000 -13.33 %

600.00 -150.00 575.00 -175.00 650.00 -100.00
150.0000
750.00

35.0000
46 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH 0.00 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 33.0000 -5.71 %

560.00 0.00 480.00 -80.00 528.00 -32.00
35.0000
560.00

60.0000
47 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH 0.00 % 56.0000 -6.67 % 61.0000 1.67 %

960.00 0.00 896.00 -64.00 976.00 16.00
60.0000
960.00

1.5000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

3200.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 1.4000 33.33 % 2.0000 90.48 %

4,800.00 1,440.00 4,480.00 1,120.00 6,400.00 3,040.00
1.0500

3,360.00

400.0000
49 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.1700 HUND -20.00 % 375.0000 -25.00 % 410.0000 -18.00 %

1,268.00 -317.00 1,188.75 -396.25 1,299.70 -285.30
500.0000
1,585.00

1.5000
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

27990.0000 L.F. 500.00 % 1.3500 440.00 % 1.0000 300.00 %

41,985.00 34,987.50 37,786.50 30,789.00 27,990.00 20,992.50
0.2500

6,997.50

20.0000
51 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

120.0000 HR 566.67 % 35.0000 1,066.67 % 24.0000 700.00 %

2,400.00 2,040.00 4,200.00 3,840.00 2,880.00 2,520.00
3.0000
360.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

5.0000
52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

8160.0000 HR -16.67 % 2.5000 -58.33 % 0.0100 -99.83 %

40,800.00 -8,160.00 20,400.00 -28,560.00 81.60 -48,878.40
6.0000

48,960.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 40.35 % -29.82 % 128.07 %

40,000.00 11,500.00 20,000.00 -8,500.00 65,000.00 36,500.0028,500.00

54.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2475.0000 HR 20.00 % 55.0000 22.22 % 60.0000 33.33 %

133,650.00 22,275.00 136,125.00 24,750.00 148,500.00 37,125.00
45.0000

111,375.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -44.06 % -96.50 % -79.02 %

80,000.00 -63,000.00 5,000.00 -138,000.00 30,000.00 -113,000.00143,000.00

16.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1200.0000 S.F. -46.67 % 30.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

19,200.00 -16,800.00 36,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 -12,000.00
30.0000

36,000.00
57 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. 100.00 % -75.00 % -90.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 -7,500.00 1,000.00 -9,000.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1,000.0000
59 SCHEDULE UPDATE

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
9,000.00

1.0000
60 TRAINING

800.0000 HR -80.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

800.00 -3,200.00 800.00 -3,200.00 800.00 -3,200.00
5.0000

4,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

98072-4477

PROJECT : GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
64 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -58.33 % -37.50 % -16.67 %

1,000.00 -1,400.00 1,500.00 -900.00 2,000.00 -400.002,400.00

80.0000
65 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

10.0000 EACH -20.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

800.00 -200.00 750.00 -250.00 1,000.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

66 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. 150.00 % 150.00 % -33.33 %

7,500.00 4,500.00 7,500.00 4,500.00 2,000.00 -1,000.003,000.00
67 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

$4,109,894.00 -2.09% $4,188,963.05 -0.21% $4,328,232.30 3.11%$4,197,734.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,328,232.30$4,109,894.00 $4,188,963.05BASE TOTAL -2.09% -0.21% 3.11%$4,197,734.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 37.38 % 42.24 % 43.77 %

430,000.00 117,000.00 445,223.98 132,223.98 450,000.00 137,000.00313,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. -90.00 % 30.00 % 400.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 25,000.00 20,000.005,000.00
3  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 25.00 % -62.50 % 37.50 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 -2,500.00 5,500.00 1,500.004,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. -13.04 % -26.09 % 4.35 %

10,000.00 -1,500.00 8,500.00 -3,000.00 12,000.00 500.0011,500.00
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/08

L.S. 83.87 % -64.44 % 255.56 %

82,740.00 37,740.00 16,000.00 -29,000.00 160,000.00 115,000.0045,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/09

L.S. 336.15 % -61.54 % 553.85 %

56,700.00 43,700.00 5,000.00 -8,000.00 85,000.00 72,000.0013,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. 93.87 % -73.33 % 183.33 %

58,160.00 28,160.00 8,000.00 -22,000.00 85,000.00 55,000.0030,000.00
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. 175.00 % -25.00 % 220.00 %

55,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 64,000.00 44,000.0020,000.00
10 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. 104.00 % 0.00 % 160.00 %

102,000.00 52,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 80,000.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. 105.56 % 44.44 % 188.89 %

92,500.00 47,500.00 65,000.00 20,000.00 130,000.00 85,000.0045,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -5.81 % 174.19 % 93.55 %

29,200.00 -1,800.00 85,000.00 54,000.00 60,000.00 29,000.0031,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -2.78 % -5.56 % -16.67 %

175,000.00 -5,000.00 170,000.00 -10,000.00 150,000.00 -30,000.00180,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -3.33 % 33.33 % -16.67 %

145,000.00 -5,000.00 200,000.00 50,000.00 125,000.00 -25,000.00150,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. 30.55 % 3.64 % -49.09 %

718,000.00 168,000.00 570,000.00 20,000.00 280,000.00 -270,000.00550,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. 31.50 % 74.50 % 36.25 %

526,000.00 126,000.00 698,000.00 298,000.00 545,000.00 145,000.00400,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -39.68 % -9.52 % -17.46 %

190,000.00 -125,000.00 285,000.00 -30,000.00 260,000.00 -55,000.00315,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -25.52 % 16.00 % 32.00 %

93,100.00 -31,900.00 145,000.00 20,000.00 165,000.00 40,000.00125,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. -36.25 % -18.75 % 0.00 %

102,000.00 -58,000.00 130,000.00 -30,000.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -37.36 % -4.00 % 12.00 %

78,300.00 -46,700.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00 140,000.00 15,000.00125,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -42.86 % -28.57 % -18.57 %

160,000.00 -120,000.00 200,000.00 -80,000.00 228,000.00 -52,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
22 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -23.62 % 12.07 % -11.03 %

221,500.00 -68,500.00 325,000.00 35,000.00 258,000.00 -32,000.00290,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
23  SHOULDER REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
24  ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD

100.0000 DAY 15.38 % 0.1000 -99.92 % 1.0000 -99.23 %

15,000.00 2,000.00 10.00 -12,990.00 100.00 -12,900.00
130.0000
13,000.00

100.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 % 70.0000 -30.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 1,190.00 -210.00 980.00 -420.00
100.0000
1,400.00

20.0000
26 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

360.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 50.0000 150.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 %

7,200.00 0.00 18,000.00 10,800.00 5,040.00 -2,160.00
20.0000
7,200.00

105.0000
27 STREET CLEANING

470.0000 HR 16.67 % 0.1000 -99.89 % 80.0000 -11.11 %

49,350.00 7,050.00 47.00 -42,253.00 37,600.00 -4,700.00
90.0000

42,300.00

7.0000
28 SILT FENCE

212.0000 L.F. -41.67 % 4.5000 -62.50 % 4.0000 -66.67 %

1,484.00 -1,060.00 954.00 -1,590.00 848.00 -1,696.00
12.0000
2,544.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00

2.0000
30 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

420.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

840.00 -420.00 840.00 -420.00 840.00 -420.00
3.0000

1,260.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

3.5000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

2,800.00 -1,200.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00 1,600.00 -2,400.00
5.0000

4,000.00

5.0000
32  GRAVEL BAGS

140.0000 EACH 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 560.00 -140.00
5.0000
700.00

2,000.0000
33  STEEL PLATE

3.0000 EACH 100.00 % 135.0000 -86.50 % 100.0000 -90.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 405.00 -2,595.00 300.00 -2,700.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

525.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 75.0000 66.67 % 60.0000 33.33 %

26,250.00 2,625.00 39,375.00 15,750.00 31,500.00 7,875.00
45.0000

23,625.00

60.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10

200.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

12,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00
40.0000
8,000.00

2,000.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16

8.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,625.0000 -35.00 % 1,200.0000 -52.00 %

16,000.00 -4,000.00 13,000.00 -7,000.00 9,600.00 -10,400.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

21.0000
37 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

3600.0000 L.F. 61.54 % 21.0000 61.54 % 20.0000 53.85 %

75,600.00 28,800.00 75,600.00 28,800.00 72,000.00 25,200.00
13.0000

46,800.00

2,100.0000
38 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

20.0000 EACH -16.00 % 1,695.0000 -32.20 % 4,000.0000 60.00 %

42,000.00 -8,000.00 33,900.00 -16,100.00 80,000.00 30,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00

10,000.0000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

2.0000 EACH 999,900.00 % 13,150.0000 ,314,900.00 % 8,000.0000 799,900.00 %

20,000.00 19,998.00 26,300.00 26,298.00 16,000.00 15,998.00
1.0000
2.00

75.0000
40 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

204.0000 HR 50.00 % 85.0000 70.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

15,300.00 5,100.00 17,340.00 7,140.00 10,200.00 0.00
50.0000

10,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
41 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.3200
42 PAINT LINE

13140.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 0.3500 16.67 % 0.3000 0.00 %

4,204.80 262.80 4,599.00 657.00 3,942.00 0.00
0.3000

3,942.00

2.8500
43 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3100.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

8,835.00 -465.00 9,300.00 0.00 9,300.00 0.00
3.0000

9,300.00

55.0000
44 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -26.67 % 60.0000 -20.00 % 60.0000 -20.00 %

110.00 -40.00 120.00 -30.00 120.00 -30.00
75.0000
150.00

115.0000
45 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

5.0000 EACH -23.33 % 120.0000 -20.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

575.00 -175.00 600.00 -150.00 500.00 -250.00
150.0000
750.00

30.0000
46 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH -14.29 % 35.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

480.00 -80.00 560.00 0.00 480.00 -80.00
35.0000
560.00

56.0000
47 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH -6.67 % 60.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

896.00 -64.00 960.00 0.00 800.00 -160.00
60.0000
960.00

1.4000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

3200.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 1.5000 42.86 % 1.5000 42.86 %

4,480.00 1,120.00 4,800.00 1,440.00 4,800.00 1,440.00
1.0500

3,360.00

375.0000
49 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.1700 HUND -25.00 % 385.0000 -23.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,188.75 -396.25 1,220.45 -364.55 1,268.00 -317.00
500.0000
1,585.00

1.3500
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

27990.0000 L.F. 440.00 % 1.5000 500.00 % 1.4000 460.00 %

37,786.50 30,789.00 41,985.00 34,987.50 39,186.00 32,188.50
0.2500

6,997.50

3.0000
51 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

120.0000 HR 0.00 % 5.0000 66.67 % 1.2000 -60.00 %

360.00 0.00 600.00 240.00 144.00 -216.00
3.0000
360.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

3.0000
52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

8160.0000 HR -50.00 % 0.0100 -99.83 % 0.1000 -98.33 %

24,480.00 -24,480.00 81.60 -48,878.40 816.00 -48,144.00
6.0000

48,960.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 110.53 % 233.33 % 22.81 %

60,000.00 31,500.00 95,000.00 66,500.00 35,000.00 6,500.0028,500.00

45.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2475.0000 HR 0.00 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 48.0000 6.67 %

111,375.00 0.00 24.75 -111,350.25 118,800.00 7,425.00
45.0000

111,375.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -75.52 % -51.05 % 4.90 %

35,000.00 -108,000.00 70,000.00 -73,000.00 150,000.00 7,000.00143,000.00

17.5000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1200.0000 S.F. -41.67 % 18.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 -66.67 %

21,000.00 -15,000.00 21,600.00 -14,400.00 12,000.00 -24,000.00
30.0000

36,000.00
57 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. -50.00 % -75.00 % -90.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 2,500.00 -7,500.00 1,000.00 -9,000.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1,000.0000
59 SCHEDULE UPDATE

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
9,000.00

5.0000
60 TRAINING

800.0000 HR 0.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 800.00 -3,200.00 800.00 -3,200.00
5.0000

4,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

SB STRUCTURES, LLC PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 15405 37TH ST SUITE 200 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
KENT WA 98031-1884

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680847 BELLEVUE   WA  980061772 TACOMA   WA  984461613

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
64 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -16.67 % -37.50 % -79.17 %

2,000.00 -400.00 1,500.00 -900.00 500.00 -1,900.002,400.00

80.0000
65 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

10.0000 EACH -20.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

800.00 -200.00 800.00 -200.00 1,500.00 500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

66 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. 16.67 % -66.67 % -83.33 %

3,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 500.00 -2,500.003,000.00
67 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

$4,353,699.05 3.72% $4,452,239.78 6.06% $4,581,128.00 9.13%$4,197,734.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,581,128.00$4,353,699.05 $4,452,239.78BASE TOTAL 3.72% 6.06% 9.13%$4,197,734.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 19.55 % -20.13 %

374,200.00 61,200.00 250,000.00 -63,000.00313,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. -30.00 % 0.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
3  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -50.00 % 50.00 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.004,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. 30.43 % -13.04 %

15,000.00 3,500.00 10,000.00 -1,500.0011,500.00
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/08

L.S. 73.33 % -73.33 %

78,000.00 33,000.00 12,000.00 -33,000.0045,000.00
7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/09

L.S. 92.31 % -46.15 %

25,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 -6,000.0013,000.00
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. 66.67 % -76.67 %

50,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 -23,000.0030,000.00
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. 125.00 % -65.00 %

45,000.00 25,000.00 7,000.00 -13,000.0020,000.00
10 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. 90.00 % -80.00 %

95,000.00 45,000.00 10,000.00 -40,000.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. 55.56 % -77.78 %

70,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 -35,000.0045,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -8.83 % 93.55 %

28,262.00 -2,738.00 60,000.00 29,000.0031,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -16.67 % 33.33 %

150,000.00 -30,000.00 240,000.00 60,000.00180,000.00
14 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -23.33 % 26.67 %

115,000.00 -35,000.00 190,000.00 40,000.00150,000.00
15 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -23.64 % 13.64 %

420,000.00 -130,000.00 625,000.00 75,000.00550,000.00
16 SEISMIC RETROFIT  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. 12.50 % 68.75 %

450,000.00 50,000.00 675,000.00 275,000.00400,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/8

L.S. -36.51 % -14.29 %

200,000.00 -115,000.00 270,000.00 -45,000.00315,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/9

L.S. -4.00 % 0.00 %

120,000.00 -5,000.00 125,000.00 0.00125,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/10

L.S. -37.50 % -18.75 %

100,000.00 -60,000.00 130,000.00 -30,000.00160,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/12

L.S. -36.00 % -4.00 %

80,000.00 -45,000.00 120,000.00 -5,000.00125,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/13

L.S. -42.86 % -17.86 %

160,000.00 -120,000.00 230,000.00 -50,000.00280,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
22 COLUMN JACKETING  - BRIDGE 518/14N-W

L.S. -43.10 % -22.41 %

165,000.00 -125,000.00 225,000.00 -65,000.00290,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
23  SHOULDER REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
24  ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD

100.0000 DAY -23.08 % 50.0000 -61.54 %

10,000.00 -3,000.00 5,000.00 -8,000.00
130.0000
13,000.00

60.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION

14.0000 EACH -40.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

840.00 -560.00 1,400.00 0.00
100.0000
1,400.00

30.0000
26 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

360.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 45.0000 125.00 %

10,800.00 3,600.00 16,200.00 9,000.00
20.0000
7,200.00

105.0000
27 STREET CLEANING

470.0000 HR 16.67 % 130.0000 44.44 %

49,350.00 7,050.00 61,100.00 18,800.00
90.0000

42,300.00

8.5000
28 SILT FENCE

212.0000 L.F. -29.17 % 5.0000 -58.33 %

1,802.00 -742.00 1,060.00 -1,484.00
12.0000
2,544.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00

1.1000
30 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

420.0000 S.Y. -63.33 % 3.5000 16.67 %

462.00 -798.00 1,470.00 210.00
3.0000

1,260.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

2.0000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

800.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

1,600.00 -2,400.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00
5.0000

4,000.00

32.0000
32  GRAVEL BAGS

140.0000 EACH 540.00 % 14.0000 180.00 %

4,480.00 3,780.00 1,960.00 1,260.00
5.0000
700.00

500.0000
33  STEEL PLATE

3.0000 EACH -50.00 % 500.0000 -50.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
1,000.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

525.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 80.0000 77.78 %

39,375.00 15,750.00 42,000.00 18,375.00
45.0000

23,625.00

50.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10

200.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 11,000.00 3,000.00
40.0000
8,000.00

1,650.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16

8.0000 EACH -34.00 % 2,000.0000 -20.00 %

13,200.00 -6,800.00 16,000.00 -4,000.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

11.0000
37 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

3600.0000 L.F. -15.38 % 22.0000 69.23 %

39,600.00 -7,200.00 79,200.00 32,400.00
13.0000

46,800.00

2,000.0000
38 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

20.0000 EACH -20.00 % 4,500.0000 80.00 %

40,000.00 -10,000.00 90,000.00 40,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00

13,500.0000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

2.0000 EACH ,349,900.00 % 5,000.0000 499,900.00 %

27,000.00 26,998.00 10,000.00 9,998.00
1.0000
2.00

50.0000
40 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

204.0000 HR 0.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 %

10,200.00 0.00 7,140.00 -3,060.00
50.0000

10,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
41 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.3500
42 PAINT LINE

13140.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 0.4000 33.33 %

4,599.00 657.00 5,256.00 1,314.00
0.3000

3,942.00

3.5000
43 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3100.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 3.5000 16.67 %

10,850.00 1,550.00 10,850.00 1,550.00
3.0000

9,300.00

60.0000
44 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % 66.0000 -12.00 %

120.00 -30.00 132.00 -18.00
75.0000
150.00

120.0000
45 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

5.0000 EACH -20.00 % 130.0000 -13.33 %

600.00 -150.00 650.00 -100.00
150.0000
750.00

33.0000
46 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH -5.71 % 35.0000 0.00 %

528.00 -32.00 560.00 0.00
35.0000
560.00

65.0000
47 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH 8.33 % 66.0000 10.00 %

1,040.00 80.00 1,056.00 96.00
60.0000
960.00

2.0000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

3200.0000 L.F. 90.48 % 1.5000 42.86 %

6,400.00 3,040.00 4,800.00 1,440.00
1.0500

3,360.00

400.0000
49 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.1700 HUND -20.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,268.00 -317.00 1,268.00 -317.00
500.0000
1,585.00

2.0000
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

27990.0000 L.F. 700.00 % 1.6000 540.00 %

55,980.00 48,982.50 44,784.00 37,786.50
0.2500

6,997.50

20.0000
51 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

120.0000 HR 566.67 % 45.0000 1,400.00 %

2,400.00 2,040.00 5,400.00 5,040.00
3.0000
360.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

4.0000
52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

8160.0000 HR -33.33 % 9.0000 50.00 %

32,640.00 -16,320.00 73,440.00 24,480.00
6.0000

48,960.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 40.35 % 250.88 %

40,000.00 11,500.00 100,000.00 71,500.0028,500.00

52.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2475.0000 HR 15.56 % 7.0000 -84.44 %

128,700.00 17,325.00 17,325.00 -94,050.00
45.0000

111,375.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -93.01 % 57.34 %

10,000.00 -133,000.00 225,000.00 82,000.00143,000.00

26.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1200.0000 S.F. -13.33 % 35.0000 16.67 %

31,200.00 -4,800.00 42,000.00 6,000.00
30.0000

36,000.00
57 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION

L.S. -90.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -9,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1,000.0000
59 SCHEDULE UPDATE

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
9,000.00

10.0000
60 TRAINING

800.0000 HR 100.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00
5.0000

4,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 24,000.0024,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A058 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008113 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2011
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL3482
HWY :SR 518 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 518 
BRIDGES - SEISMIC RETROFIT

10A058

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500 825 5TH AVE

98033-6391

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980573224 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/30/2011
08:32

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0518(011)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
64 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -58.33 % -68.93 %

1,000.00 -1,400.00 745.72 -1,654.282,400.00

150.0000
65 NO TRESPASSING SIGN

10.0000 EACH 50.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00
100.0000
1,000.00

66 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
L.S. -66.67 % -16.67 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00
67 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

$3,750,000.00 -10.67% $4,512,100.72 7.49%
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 10TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$4,197,734.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,750,000.00 $4,512,100.72BASE TOTAL -10.67% 7.49%$4,197,734.50

2ND BIDDER REJECTED 10TH BIDDER REJECTED


